72
KCSC Series
Stacker Crane Buer
KCSC Series is Gas Return Type and its gas amount is designed to be relatively larger than
oil amount, so it has low peak and low recoil orce. Thereore, it operates with minimum
resistance during normal operation and saely decelerates in case o emergency.
KCSC Series is mainly used or stacker crane o automated logistics system. It has
standard products with Stroke up to 1,500mm and energy absorption capacity up to

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC90-50 50 5 251 130 310 208 90 30 50 240 86 20
-100 100 10 514 130 410 258 90 30 50 290 136 20
-150 150 16 764 130 510 308 90 30 50 340 186 20
-200 200 21 1,019 130 613 360 90 30 50 392 237 20
-250 250 26 1,091 130 715 411 90 30 50 443 288 20

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC110-50 50 8 385 195 370 230 110 40 60 270 120 25
-100 100 14 738 179 470 280 110 40 60 340 170 25
-150 150 21 1,145 179 553 339 110 40 60 379 194 25
-200 200 29 1,214 179 655 390 110 40 60 430 245 25
-250 250 35 1,373 176 757 441 110 40 60 481 296 25

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC130-50 50 12 767 312 336 203 138 45 70 253 108 25
-75 75 19 857 312 387 229 138 45 70 279 137 25
-125 125 31 1,060 312 489 280 138 45 70 330 184 25
-200 200 50 1,443 312 640 355 138 45 70 405 260 25
-250 250 62 1,708 312 742 406 138 45 70 456 311 25

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC200-50 50 20 1,226 504 430 294 200 65 100 344 111 40
-100 100 40 1,994 504 532 345 200 65 100 395 162 40
-150 150 60 2,283 504 632 395 200 65 100 445 212 40
-200 200 81 2,584 504 735 447 200 65 100 497 263 40
-250 250 101 2,873 504 836 497 200 65 100 547 314 40

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC215-100 100 61 2,345 764 591 375 215 80 125 435 186 40
-150 150 92 2,666 769 693 426 215 80 125 486 237 40
-200 200 122 2,977 764 795 477 215 80 125 537 288 40
-250 250 166 3,289 832 895 527 215 80 125 587 338 40
-300 300 185 3,608 769 997 578 215 80 125 638 389 40

Max.
Energy
/Hour
(kJ/hr)
E
T
C
Max.
Shock
Force
(kN)
F
S
Dimension (unit : mm)
A B ØC ØD ØE F G H
KCSC275-100 100 101 3,179 1,268 637 391 Ø275 100 160 461 211 50
-150 150 152 3,596 1,268 737 441 Ø275 100 160 511 261 50
-200 200 203 3,969 1,268 839 492 Ø275 100 160 562 312 50
-250 250 252 4,385 1,261 941 543 Ø275 100 160 613 363 50
-300 300 303 4,897 1,262 1,043 594 Ø275 100 160 664 414 50